

Present: Sh. Bharat Chhabra, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. T. S. Kamra, Advocate for respondent.

Reply not filed. On request, case is adjourned to
18.01.2017 for filing reply, subject to last opportunity.

Dated: 19.12.2016

(Harpreet Singh), PCS,
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Jalalabad(W)