

Present: Petitioner with counsel Sh. Bharat Chhabra, Advocate.
Sh. TS Kamra, Advocate for the respondent.

File taken up today as 29.05.2017 was Holiday. Arguments not addressed. At this stage, complainant stated at bar that there is possibility of compromise. On request of complainant, file be put up in the National Lok Adalat which is to be held on 08.07.2017.

Dated: 30.05.2017

Sahil

(Harpreet Singh), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)

Next Date: **08.07.2017**

Purpose_____